

Oneidas bringing soveral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to ald them.

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony

of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos-

CHECK SIGNING RESOLUTION # 1-5-83-A

I, Gordon McLester, Secretary of Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, organized under the laws of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin Constitution, certify that the following resolutions have been adopted by the Business Committee (the governing board of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin) and are now in full force and effect.

Resolved, that the list of officers (listed below) are the only authorized check signers for the organization and that any two of these officers signatures are required on each check or draft.

Purcell Powless, Tribal Chairman

Color S. Hill, Tribal Vi Chairman

Tribal Treasurer

Gordon McLester, Tribal Secretary

## <u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

I, the undersigned, as secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of  $\frac{9}{2}$  members of whom  $\frac{7}{2}$  members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the  $\frac{5}{2}$  day of  $\frac{19}{2}$  and  $\frac{19}{2}$  that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of  $\frac{6}{2}$  members for,  $\frac{6}{2}$  members against and  $\frac{6}{2}$  members not voting: and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee